
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1027
ANSWERED ON:17.07.2014
GUJRAT SOLAR POWER MODEL
Jayadevan Shri C. N.

Will the Minister of NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has decided to adopt Gujarat Solar Power Model in Delhi to resolve power crisis; and

(b) if so, the details of this model and the manner in which it is going to be implemented in Delhi?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR POWER, COAL & NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) (SHRI PIYUSH
GOYAL)

(a): A team of officials of Government of NCT of Delhi recently visited Gujarat to see the projects implemented for promotion of solar power. They are now working on a plan to develop solar power in Delhi.

(b): Delhi Government is taking steps promote the grid connected solar rooftop power in consultation with all stakeholders for Delhi.
These steps include formulation of a solar policy for Delhi, issue of suitable orders on solar power tariff, net metering and grid connectivity by the regulator and also to set up few pilot projects on grid connected solar rooftop power in Delhi.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY LOK SABHA
	Answer

